Page 14 Magna-Power Electronics
magna-power.com
TS Series
3U to 16U Programmable DC Power Supply • Rugged Current-Fed Power Processing
5 kW 10 kW 15 KW 20 kW 25 kW 30 kW 40 kW 50 kW 75 kW 100 kW
3U 3U 3U 4U/6U2 4U/6U2 6U 8U 8U 12U 16U
Max Voltage
(Vdc)

•
•
TS Series Model Ordering Guide
the left-most column.
the same row that contains your desired
Max Voltage.
3. Construct your model number according to
the model ordering guide.
Regulatory Compliance
EMC Complies with 2014/30/EU (EMC Directive)
CISPR 22 / EN 55022 Class A
Safety Complies with EN61010-1; Complies with
2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive)
CE Mark Yes
RoHS Compliant Yes
TSD800-25/480+HS+LXI
Product Series
Front Panel Type
D: D Version Advanced Front Panel
C: Blank
Note: Computer control and 37-pin
isolated I/O included with all front
panel types
Max
Voltage
Max
Current
Option Codes
Input Voltage
Models)
Models)
Power Level Rack
Units Size Weight
5 kW 3U
(13.34 x 48.26 x 60.96 cm)
74 lbs (34.57 kg)
10 kW 3U
(13.34 x 48.26 x 60.96 cm)
94 lbs (42.64 kg)
15 kW 3U
(13.34 x 48.26 x 60.96 cm)
125 lbs (56.70 kg)
20 kW 4U
(17.8 x 48.2 x 60.9 cm)
160 lbs (72.6 kg)
20 kW 6U
(26.67 x 48.26 x 60.96 cm)
185 lbs (83.9 kg)
25 kW 4U
(17.8 x 48.2 x 60.9 cm)
180 lbs (81.7 kg)
25 kW 6U
(26.67 x 48.26 x 60.96 cm)
220 lbs (99.79 kg)
25 kW 4U
(17.8 x 48.2 x 60.9 cm)
185 lbs (83.9 kg)
30 kW 6U
(26.67 x 48.26 x 60.96 cm)
245 lbs (111.1 kg)
40 kW 8U :
(35.6 x 48.2 x 60.9 cm)
:
(45.1 x 48.2 x 60.9 cm)
315 lbs (142.9 kg)
50 kW 8U :
(35.6 x 48.2 x 60.9 cm)
:
(45.1 x 48.2 x 60.9 cm)
355 lbs (161.0 kg)
75 kW 12U :
(53.3 x 48.2 x 60.9 cm)
:
(62.9 x 48.2 x 60.9 cm)
540 lbs (244.9 kg)
100 kW 16U :
(71.1 x 48.2 x 60.9 cm)
:

with casters and suitable cooling. Various additional accessories
information on custom integration.
Ordering Guide
special part number from Magna-Power's sales team.
CAB-A1/UI+IP12+PB
Accessory Type
Input Voltage
Number of
Integrated
Products
Option Codes
Page 41Datasheet (4.7.0)
MagnaDC Programmable DC Power Supplies
DC Power Cables
in-house utilizing Magna-Power’s internal cable manufacturing
operations.
Ordering Guide
number of connection points.
CBL-600-1000-10-T4-T4-B
Accessory Type
Max Voltage
(Vdc)
Max Current
(Adc)
Termination
Sleeving Color
Length
(ft)
Termination A
Termination B
Max Voltage Max Current Length Termination Termination
Sleeving Color
3.3
 Adc
55
Adc
100
Adc
160
Adc
223
Adc
310
Adc
1000
Adc1 T0 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
600 Vdc " " # # " " "
5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30,
40, 50, 75, 100, 200,
and 300 feet
# # # # " "
B: Black
G: Green
O: Orange
R: Red
2000 Vdc " " " " # # " # # # # " "
6000 Vdc " " # # # # # # # # # # "
15,000 Vdc " # " " " " " # # # # " "
20,000 Vdc # " " " " " " " # " " " #
Max Current Rating Wire Gauge
3.3 Adc RG8-U Coaxial Cable
55 Adc
100 Adc
160 Adc
223 Adc
310 Adc
1000 Adc1 Custom Fabricated, 1.25"
diameter (Flexible)
Maximum Current Ratings
Magna-Power's DC power cables are offered in 7
different current ratings, which correspond to the
wire gauge. Multiple cables may be connected in
parallel for increased current capability. Refer to
the MagnaDC or MagnaLOAD product diagram for
free air.
Terminations
Termination Description Diagram Representation
T0 None
T1 1" Stripped
T2 1/4" Ring Terminal/Lug
T3 3/8" Ring Terminal/Lug
T4 Dual 3/8" Ring Terminal/Lug
(Cembre CL750-D38)
T5 Coaxial BNC
55 Adc to 310 Adc Cable 10 Adc, 20 kV RG8-U Coaxial Cable
100 Adc to 310 Adc Cable 55 Adc Cable
100 Adc to 310 Adc Cable 55 Adc Cable

" #
External Tranducer
Model Ordering Guide
-
Vdc. The DBx Module resolution step size and calibration is a function
of its maximum ratings, therefore it's recommend to specify a model
most closely matched to the requirement.
Stability, A1 and B1
Voltage or Current Control
< 10 ppm; long-term drift (8 hr)
Stability, C1
Voltage or Current Control
< 50 ppm; long-term drift (8 hr)
Voltage Control
< 0.05 ppm/°C
Current Control
< 0.5 ppm/°C
Programming Resolution 18-bit
Measurement Resolution 24-bit
Programming Accuracy ± 0.04%; voltage control
± 0.04%; current control
Rise/Fall Time
Maximum
Voltage Mode: 6 s, 10% to 90% max voltage
Current Mode: 6 s, 10% to 90% max current
Power Mode: 6 s, 10% to 90% max power
Power Loss Current output x 1.5 volts
AC Input 100-240 Vac, IEC 60320 C13 receptacle
DC Input (A1, B Bus bars with 3/8" threaded insert; 250 Adc max
DC Output Bus bars with 3/8" threaded insert; 250 Adc max
Communication
Interfaces (Standard)
USB  Host (Front): Type B
USB Host (Rear): Type B
RS485 (Rear): RJ-45
External User I/O: 25-pin D-Sub, female
Communication
Interfaces (Optional)
LXI TCP/IP Ethernet (Rear): RJ-45
Size and Weight 1U
35 lbs (15.88 kg)
Size and Weight 1U (See Above) + External Transducer
External transducer size and weight will vary
depending on current rating
Ambient Operating
Temperature 0°C to 50°C
Storage Temperature -25°C to +85°C
Humidity Relative humidity 30% to 90%, non-condensing
Air Flow Side intake, rear exhaust
Regulatory Compliance
EMC Complies with 2014/30/EU (EMC Directive)
CISPR 22 / EN 55022 Class A
Safety Complies with EN61010-1
Complies with 2014/35/EU (Low Voltage
Directive)
CE Mark Yes
RoHS Compliant Yes
DBx Module right side view (top) and left side view (bottom)
Note:
Module Type
A1
B1
C1
Max Voltage
Option Codes
AC Input Voltage
Max Current
DBx Module (Continued)

the power supply is standby,
faulted state, or turned off.
Model Ordering Guide
Model
Max DC
Input
Voltage
Max
Current
Reverse
Voltage
Raing
Typical
Losses
BDx-A1-1000-300/UI A1 1000 Vdc 300 Adc 1200 Vdc Up to 1.4%
BDx-A1-150-600/UI A1 150 Vdc 600 Adc 200 Vdc Up to 2.5%
BDx-A1-1000-600/UI A1 1000 Vdc 600 Adc 1200 Vdc Up to 1.4%
BDx-A1-150-1200/UI A1 150 Vdc 1200 Adc 200 Vdc Up to 2.5%
Regulatory Compliance
EMC Complies with 2014/30/EU (EMC Directive)
CISPR 22 / EN 55022 Class A
Safety Complies with EN61010-1
Complies with 2014/35/EU (Low Voltage
Directive)
CE Mark Yes
RoHS Compliant Yes
Ambient Operating
Temperature 0°C to 50°C
Storage Temperature -25°C to +85°C
Humidity Relative humidity 30% to 90%, non-condensing
Air Flow Side intake, rear exhaust
Racking Standard EIA-310
Rear Support Rails Included
Size and Weight 1U
35 lbs (15.88 kg)
AC Input 100-240 Vac, IEC 60320 C13 receptacle
AC Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
AC Input Isolation ±1500 Vac, maximum input voltage to ground
External User I/O Port 15-pin D-sub DB-25, female
See User Manual for pin layout
Digital Output Voltage
System Status
+5V when systems normal.
0V when off or faulted state.
Connected to MagnaDC interlock input via
provided cable.
Digital Input Voltage +5V to engage cooling fans.
0V to disable product.
Connected to MagnaDC power status output via
provided cable.